BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. 20

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Board Approval of Change Order1-01, Mechanical Upgrades
Project 51-23-00-01-0-007-021 OFA

January 16, 2018

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

The Board of Education must approval all changes that increase or
decrease the cost of the current renovation project.

Since the above-mentioned change order decreases the contract
sum by $7,400.00, and since it carries the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, the same is presented to the
Commissioners for review and/or approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by that, having
the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby
approve Change Order 1-01, Mechanical Upgrades Project 51-23-
00-01-0-007-021 OFA, presented this 16'" day of January, 2018.

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD: .

TVM/alf
Attachment

=
;/\.7<"""f

Superiht dent




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1-01
PRQOJECT: Capital Outlay Project DATE OF
Mechanical Upgrades ISSUANCE: December 18, 2017
OWNER: Ogdensburg City School District ENGINEER: Bernier Carr & Associates
1100 State Street 327 Mullin Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Waterlown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Burns Bros. Contractors ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) 7504 US Rt, 11 PROJECT NO.: 2017-021
Potsdam, NY 13676
CONTRACT FOR: No. 1 - Mechanical SED PROJ. MGR.:  Sigrid Coons
CONTRACT DATE: November 20, 2017 SED CONTROL NO.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-021 OFA

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Deduct to eliminate all work associated with the removal of existing classroom unit ventilator, and  $ (7,400.00})
installation of new fan coil unit FCU1-1 within Work Room B105% as shown on contracts M1-001
and M1-100.

Total § {7,400.00}
Attachments: (list documents supporting change)
Proposals from Bumns Bros. Contractors
Bernier, Carr & Associates’ related Contract Drawings

This Change Order constitules compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs altributable to these changes for all delays related thereta and for
performance of the work within the time stated herein, The Contractor further wawves all rights resutting from the cumulative effect of this and all
preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Qriginal Contract Price Original Contract Time
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 91 ,96000 days or date
Previous Change Order: N/A Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
% 0.00 ays
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
3 91,960.00 days or dsse
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
none
$ (7,400.00) days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Crders
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 84,560.00 days of dale
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPR

BURNS BROS. CONTRACTORS

EMIER, CARR & ASSOCIATES

Architect/Engineer {/ ° Owpér Caonlractar
Shawn M. Travers, RA Timothy Vernsey, Suggrintendent ?Cx"‘"?"\ (,\\
Print or Type Name Print or Type Name Print or Type Name
phone: (315) 782-8130 phone: (315) 393-0900 phone:  (315) 268-0034

date: Iz t?_\ \’) date: /%//%l/ 9[// date: 1Py -ﬁ - 17

Prepared by the Engineers’ Joint Contact Documents and endorsed by The American General Contaclars of America.




';f

Burns Bros

L FiNE BRCE

PROPOSAL

TO:  Stephen Shockley DATE: 10/31/2017
Bernier Carr & Associates
RE: 2017-021 FCU Credit

BURNS BROS CONTRACTORS INC OFFER THE FOLLOWING CREDIT FOR OGDENSBURG
SCHOOL FCU 1-1 HANGING UNIT IN ROOM B105 PER DRAWING M1-100

PRICE: -$7,400.00

QUOTE IS GOOD FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS

THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE YOU WITH THIS QUOTE. iF YOU
SHOULD HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US. Any work performed
other than stated above will be considered as extra work and will be billed accordingly.

BURNS BROS. CONTRACTORS, INC.

PATRICK SWEENEY, REGIONAL MANAGER

7504 US Highway 11
Potsdam, NY 13676

316-268-0034
FAX 315-268-1041



13% Q@

100-IN

SNY1d NOLLFTON3a

n W

ey

o g
Tislm ]
- -
o i)
Amma iy
—_—
W S gt
AWSTYOY 3144 SHNBSNICD0
SIOVHOAN WONMLIN * 220G AV L0 VLV
LHH LS8 TOOHIS ALID DBNBSNIACDO

87 NYId 3001 L5Hid rlldvd

SE3ANIDNG

313N DEY

= = T

I .
| (g} P “ e L e
‘ l..
| LR
— 4 [ pe . wBi
- B S [12 o=
" L I 174
! s
I - i) =, w f
i
avim .l:s
3- HVIG HOOTA ONOJ3S TMLkvd 92
e
= = ] szsamnz_Egﬁ._@
E=13
i
e :
.
oo 1s 34 10 a5 ALt o
@ .A..@ﬂ. G,
e
AT 3 YOORROOS O 11 1yw'e) Jy S Dea RIS i
O BADEY O 510 WAITY N 200 b |2y
IO A0 B4 O] 1500 WRTLIDMY " m
OM 1Y OFOYLED D0 TN A 381 a1
DML W B BT 30w 1Ty sOuy 3 o

Q4 P3LGAH D) O KINASENE DamLETc]
I WA T A lefewinm L YIS MOIR ()

ORI MO0 1N RATY
NN VO DN Zicra S Jro e

@

FADEY g0 b0 el
19 080T 2 KT Y O LI VITETY.
Do Dmens arerasHma iy T (MR E A0 IW (D)

HAICRIE MO PO
0 A0 G SPOMI DNV DOALEINE AN (D)

A 0 (h B

I A O MONYYIEI T B9 04 DAHO IS
Y TIAGATS B Dy wOr BowruS o2 (D)

383% T

Y Dbl Lol |9 JomuiTITI0 QIADAIN 20
O 1A SOV IINIA il RO EY D DTN ()

3AT3 THRAPIY DMLY K1AINTT 1330000
TIADATM MO 1072 e e w1 COMLHER (T

NEEC o n. Ty




OOI-IW

HYld TYIINYHOIN

2, man Rt

ANIOVIY 3384 DENBENIGO0 suvan v
N0 TEIRNHIMN * LI Ok A9 TING WL, l’
LIEISH) J0OHIE A1D DEIBENINDO 8- NYid OO0 LSHId Tellbvd =

) 5
%.! ]
B é.d e

L
P
L
F
F
B

TSRS R . =
w e | we [0 g H il
= il - fh e, |

AL IHIDMD om0 i) (IO
PV DS 11D HDUVN Ot 04T P AT B
Onay ANWEE X 08 57 JNTROTIM § 2003 DB
Do ) 100N WOIN 13240 N0 Sl 30
3403 O A 04 1o DN M
1N JAOMIN O MOLIVID Y LY TV e

P01 A0 Y RN 1N ODUSEN TS M (D

L)
Tk 0o (LTI 20 M1 TVRIION D

bl INMA JODW MreOUTIS Tras 6

]
FUYEHHINOD THID DRENTT D LI M
(ary v} 1IN0 INDEE SOFLR

1IN HO VIV IS ML TOHYCIMCCHS b e
rYIEE 01 W00 DN LY N JOBECO HCHIYIOST
L Y2 BN Y EHCR] 1540

R ) ey ) Jereny WO M THLES ()
19917 3 WO 3D

'AIDN Ok O s | B W IO D)

LB i D11 AN INONED O T3 8 DNILUT
I3 QM D33 ) ARRY JODMND 4 TG

A MAAD B 3AYS 71 TaZhelD 2ol aedh-1) 31 e i

i O 1RV § e DS IINTD D10 v M (D)

B OIADNIN I3 KONV be T e rN
FI0; AN W01V MINGA LN MDY TR M (3

9110 i et Tk
D31 WY Counary PRl CODM. (D94 ARAGHI
MO0 P e VPG BIINY A
TUNOMY 38} L ALNOD Tearknd koo (B

o
6 M At | M 3N Mineeg (P LpvES 7209
EY FATHOTIN 1 3L Oee Cen LY
LEON S5 1M LN HO 1210 IV WYL 20

AEVR AHO LT DOV T 1T WOR 3133 31 WIEh
1 TR0 40 90 HOL YOO 17 03TW 15
3 OLIATG] e i yean mosuss Y e (D)

ey U I PN 0 4
QLT VT NIV D L VAT AN W
a5 avwor LILIQOE LLED A HAC 41 TRV
0ws e DLt Zun SCIHEMA 1SNTUED WY DL
Y IR LTMODIA WO ki O 43 e 1w 1135 MO LY NI ST0MLNDD

DAY HOLI DFNCED TR 13 WY MO () HIM om0y 1 1P LM
e W] WIS DALITIRS TG RRA R TN EPAD
ALY #rB | AR CAI00N DML BN MY LT HIWA MOV TV SR WO J -BLWARLAOKK) S g0
DI 5V 0% 3 IAA W i oo Y1 0 B 1007116 WO1 LLH MO DMK €D
Trek NOLDYRINGD VO LW L3340 WO (¥ ) )
v i M ihat I FPVOMO0HY 1 D TRV TR 4 380804 021411
FICM TU1 U Y MO Vi v a0 AN TR INIOHID 902 ¥ RN b WO
Y 1 FEHE O 11 TIL 0 4 1k THHOIOTY AW 15 600 WIN 3 MR HO 21 f | LA

bl WLItrTT 200w I WIS (E) | MR D010 ELACTH AL IVl s B
LY HOLING T INOORA) VWD LI 3 § Slkeacr

AUVITIIIN 3¢ Tk | Inpndi) A Dl MY MO8 TR TYORMI D01 W 30Ok D
ILION MY it 4 115 00018523 O | DM
e | Y0 [ 3 M1 SnaNaTY LI B 01 A D o 204 ALV
AL T 0L £ 100 W0 Hes O WIMITE 3 ML R INA LB A a0

TR TV L Thion LB

=

——




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION rtor

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Reom 1080 Education Building Annex

Tel. {518} 474-3906 Fax (518) 486-5918

www. emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number;

Fill out all three parts completely. 1-01

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |5|1|2|3|0|0r0[1|0 0[0'7'0[2'1!1———-—

Distric1 BEDS Cede Building idenufication Number Prip#el nurmber

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District - OFA

Type of Project [J Reconstruction fAlteration Addition & Alteration [0 WNew Building [ other
Project Descriptien Capital Qutlay Project - Mechanical Upgrades
Architect / Engineer firm Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130  stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & iile phone number & e-mal
Construction Manager firm  Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Multin Street  Watertown, NY 13601
name adorezs
Contact Person Stephen Shockley, Project Administrator (315) 782-8130  sshockiey @thebegroup.com
name & tile phone number & e-mal

District Contact Person Timothy Vernsey, Supt. of Schools (315) 393-0900 tvernsey @ ogdensburgK12.org

name & title phone number & g-mai

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

copp

{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)
Requested By (Who initiated the change request}
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work {Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Owner requested deleted scope of work.,

As part of the Capital Outlay Project, fan coil FCU1-1 was scheduled for installation within Work Room B105 as per contract drawing
M1-001 and M1-100.

Upon bidding the project, it was discovered the apparent low bid was higher than anticipated; thereby encumbering most of the
schools incidental allowance. As such, the District re-prioritized the replacement of mechanical equipment, and determined the
exisling classrecom unit ventitator within Work Room B105 was adequate in providing their current HYAC needs.

Deduct to eliminate all work associated with the removal of existing classroom unit ventilator, and installation of new fan coil unit
FCU1-1 within Work Room B105 as shown on contracts M1-001 and M1-100.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

The scope of the change order must refate to the project scope previously approved.
Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associaled with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the SA-
4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with documentation
showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney hastiéen contacled lo assure ggnformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

/ﬂ/}ﬂ//dm‘? Y e

Date — M Tﬁolh')? Vanszmenderv Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or altachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Educatiocn Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the
State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was designed
by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately certified as
an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-related project.

Bernier, arr&Ass ciates: Engineers, Architects, and Land Surveyors, PC
Archltectural Engmeenng Firm Name

{2-1%

Daie Mr. Shawn M. Travers RA

\_/




